All Dealers / TASSs’
Subject: Introduction of 2528.K 45WB 6X4 BS-III
We are pleased to inform you about introduction of 2528.K 45WB 6X4 model. This is BS-III
compliant vehicle.
Salient feature of the model are as following:
• It’s a construction-application based tipper, with a larger load body and longer wheelbase.
Chassis Type Designation:
Model Chassis Barrel VC No
2528.K 6X4 BSIII MAT713105 50210845R
We are enclosing following details about the vehicle:
• Technical Specifications                                            (Annexure – 1)
• Lube details       (Annexure – 2)
• Unique part no. for Propeller shaft and Chassis frame   (Annexure – 3)
• Warranty and Free Service                               (Annexure – 4)
SC/ 2013/ 45 Model : 2528.K 6X4 BSIII Group: 00 July’13
(As per policy of Tata Motors to continuously improve their products, the company reserves the right to make changes
of any  nature on vehicles and aggregates without any obligation to incorporate them on previous vehicle)
CUSTOMER CARE (COMMERCIAL VEHICLE BUSINESS UNIT)
 TATA MOTORS
SERVICE CIRCULAR
Engine Cummins ISBe 270 Euro-III
Engine Type
Water cooled direct injection,
turbocharged,intercooled diesel Engine.
Bore / Stroke (mm)                     107mm/124
Engine Capacity (cc)                   6700
Capacity Of Cooling System
(Ltrs)
9.4 (Engine)
28(Total)
Compression Ratio                     17.3:1
Coolant
Water & Ethylene Glycol,in 1:1 ratio by
volume.
Crankcase Oil Capacity (Ltrs)
High -17.5
Low -15.0
Total-19.5
Firing Order                                  1-5-3-6-2-4
Fuel Filter
Pre and fine filtration with water
separator
Fuel Injection Pump                     HPCR
Governor
In -built Centrifugal with Electronic
output
Oil Filter                                        Full flow spin on paper type
MAX Engine Output                     266 BHP @ 2500 RPM
MAX. Torque                               970 Nm at 1200-1700 rpm
No Of Cylinders                           6 Inline
Air Filter                                        Dry type remote mounted,2 Stage